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Product Description:
A) Magnetic Wireless Charger Qi2 25W (MagSafe Compatible)
B) USB-C Charging Interface
C) Active Cooling System
D) Air Vent Mount
E) Charging Cable USB-C to USB-C

Specifications: 
•	 lnput: 15V 3A
•	 Wireless Output: 25W Max
•	 Charging Distance: ≤ 3 mm
•	 Charging Efficiency: ≤ 70 %
•	 Product Dimensions:
•	 Magnetic Head: 65.2 x 65.2 x 42.5 mm
•	 Air Vent Mount: 66 x 48 x 35 mm
•	 Colour: Black
•	 Material: ABS
•	 Weight: 128 g

Package Contents:
•	 Qi2 25W Wireless Car Charger CA24
•	 Charging Cable USB-C to USB-C
•	 User Manual

Instructions For Use:
1.	 Insert the ball into the socket on the back of the magnetic head (F).
2.	 Turn the clamping ring to tighten.
3.	 Before attaching to the vehicle air vent, unlock the clip (G). 
4.	 Adjust the desired distance (H). Insert it into the vehicle air vent and secure the 

charger by releasing the clip, then turn to lock.
5.	 Please make sure the product connect to the power before using.
6.	 Place your Qi2 25W and MagSafe compatible phone on the magnetic mount 

and tilt it to the desired viewing angle.
7.	 Power input is 15V. When the phone is placed and wireless charging starts, 

cooling activates and the fan spins. When the phone is removed, cooling stops 
immediately and the fan stops after 30 seconds.

EN
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8.	 Charging stops automatically if the current is too high or a foreign object is 
detected. FOD function: When put metal or magnet objects on the charger, the 
wireless charging stops working and the phone does not charge. Do not charge 
the phone wirelessly in such cases.

9.	 Use a phone case thinner than 2 mm. A case that is too thick will reduce the 
cooling effect on the phone’s back surface.

10.	 Standby mode: the LED indicator keeps green.
11.	 Charging mode: The RGB red light turns on, the fan's colored lights gradually 

cycle, the light turns off when the device is removed.
12.	 Integrated protection against short circuit, overvoltage and overcurrent. 

Note:  
Fast Wireless Charging requires PD45W or above adapter (Not include). If use 25W or 
30W charger, it may support wireless charging but cooling function may not works.

Important Safety Instructions:
•	 DO NOT disassemble, burn, or expose the product to water, whether in use or not.
•	 Avoid using the product in extremely high temperatures, high humidity, or 

dusty environments.
•	 DO NOT clean the product with chemicals or detergents. Use a dry or slightly 

damp cloth instead.
•	 Using incompatible accessories may pose a risk of injury or damage.
•	 The product may become warm during charging. This is a normal operating 

condition and not a cause for concern. If you notice an unusually high temperature, 
we recommend disconnecting the device from charging and allowing it to cool 
down before using it again.

•	 Keep the product out of reach of children and pets. This product is not intended 
for use as a toy.

•	 DO NOT place any metal or magnetic objects on the charging pad, as this may 
damage the circuitry or cause magnetic cards (e.g., bank cards) to lose functionality.

Warranty does not apply in the following cases:
Damage from improper transportation, natural disasters (floods, fires, lightning, 
earthquakes), human error, product misuse, or unauthorized alterations/parts changes.
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Note:
It is important to follow the safety precautions and instructions to avoid any risk of 
damage to your equipment or injury.
This product is subject to the WEEE Directive (2012/19/EU) and must not be disposed 
of with regular household waste. At the end of its life, please take it to an appropriate 
collection point for the recycling of electrical and electronic equipment.
This product complies with the requirements of the applicable EU directives and 
standards. Conformity assessment has been carried out in accordance with the 
relevant regulations.
All trademarks and registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
In case of any problems or uncertainties, please contact the manufacturer at 
customercare@mobileorigin.com.

Popis produktu:
A) Magnetická bezdrátová nabíječka Qi2 25W (kompatibilní s MagSafe)
B) Nabíjecí rozhraní USB-C
C) Aktivní chladicí systém
D) Držák do ventilační mřížky
E) Nabíjecí kabel USB-C na USB-C

Specifikace:
•	 Vstup: 15V 3A
•	 Bezdrátový Výstup: 25W Max
•	 Vzdálenost nabíjení: ≤ 3 mm
•	 Účinnost nabíjení: ≤ 70 %
•	 Rozměry produktu:
•	 Magnetická hlava: 65.2 × 65.2 × 42.5 mm
•	 Držák do ventilační mřížky: 66 × 48 × 35 mm
•	 Barva: Černá
•	 Materiál: ABS
•	 Hmotnost: 128 g

CZ  
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Obsah balení:
•	 Qi2 25W Wireless Car Charger CA24
•	 Nabíjecí kabel USB-C na USB-C
•	 Uživatelský manuál

Návod k použití:
1.	 Vložte kuličku do kloubového úchytu na zadní straně magnetické hlavy (F).
2.	 Otáčením utáhněte upevňovací kroužek.
3.	 Před připevněním do ventilační mřížky vozidla uvolněte klip (G).
4.	 Nastavte požadovanou vzdálenost (H). Vsuňte jej do ventilační mřížky a zajistěte 

nabíječku uvolněním klipu, poté otočením zamkněte.
5.	 Před použitím se ujistěte, že je produkt připojen k napájení.
6.	 Přiložte svůj telefon kompatibilní s Qi2 25W a MagSafe na magnetický držák 

a nastavte jej do požadovaného úhlu pohledu.
7.	 Vstupní napětí je 15V. Když je telefon umístěn a bezdrátové nabíjení začne, 

aktivuje se chlazení a ventilátor se roztočí. Po sejmutí telefonu se chlazení zastaví 
a ventilátor se zastaví po 30 sekundách.

8.	 Nabíjení se automaticky zastaví, pokud je proud příliš vysoký nebo je detekován 
cizí předmět. Funkce FOD: Pokud jsou na nabíječce položeny kovové nebo 
magnetické objekty, bezdrátové nabíjení se zastaví a telefon se nenabíjí. 
V takových případech telefon bezdrátově nenabíjejte.

9.	 Použijte pouzdro na telefon tenčí než 2 mm. Příliš tlusté pouzdro sníží chladicí 
efekt na zadní straně telefonu.

10.	 Pohotovostní režim: LED indikátor svítí zeleně.
11.	 Režim nabíjení: RGB červené světlo se rozsvítí, barevná světla ventilátoru se 

postupně mění, světlo zhasne po sejmutí zařízení.
12.	 Integrovaná ochrana proti zkratu, přepětí a nadproudu.

Poznámka:
Pro rychlé bezdrátové nabíjení je vyžadován adaptér PD 45W nebo vyšší (není 
součástí balení). Při použití 25W nebo 30W nabíječky může být podpora 
bezdrátového nabíjení funkční, ale nemusí fungovat chladicí funkce.

Důležité bezpečnostní pokyny:
•	 NErozebírejte, nespalujte ani nevystavujte produkt vodě – a to ani při používání, ani 

mimo něj.
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•	 Vyhněte se používání produktu při extrémně vysokých teplotách, vysoké vlhkosti nebo 
v prašném prostředí.

•	 NEčistěte produkt chemikáliemi ani čisticími prostředky. Použijte suchý nebo mírně 
navlhčený hadřík.

•	 Používání nekompatibilního příslušenství může vést k poranění nebo poškození 
zařízení.

•	 Během nabíjení se produkt může mírně zahřívat – jde o běžný jev. Pokud 
zaznamenáte neobvykle vysokou teplotu, odpojte zařízení a nechte ho vychladnout, 
než ho znovu použijete.

•	 Uchovávejte mimo dosah dětí a domácích zvířat. Tento produkt není určen jako hračka.
•	 NEpokládejte na nabíjecí plochu žádné kovové ani magnetické předměty, mohlo by 

dojít k poškození obvodů nebo znefunkčnění magnetických karet (např. platebních).

Záruka se nevztahuje na případy:
Poškození způsobené nesprávnou přepravou, přírodními katastrofami (povodně, 
požár, blesk, zemětřesení), lidskou chybou, nesprávným používáním produktu nebo 
neautorizovanými úpravami či výměnou dílů.

Poznámka:
Dodržujte bezpečnostní pokyny a návod k použití, abyste předešli poškození zařízení 
nebo úrazu.
Tento produkt podléhá směrnici WEEE (2012/19/EU) a nesmí být likvidován spolu 
s běžným domácím odpadem. Po skončení životnosti jej odevzdejte na vhodné 
sběrné místo pro recyklaci elektrických a elektronických zařízení.
Tento produkt splňuje požadavky příslušných směrnic a norem EU. Posouzení shody 
bylo provedeno v souladu s platnými předpisy.
Všechny ochranné známky a registrované značky jsou majetkem svých příslušných 
vlastníků.
V případě jakýchkoli problémů nebo nejasností kontaktujte výrobce na adrese 
customercare@mobileorigin.com.
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Popis produktu:
A) Magnetická bezdrôtová nabíjačka Qi2 25W (kompatibilná s MagSafe)
B) Nabíjacie rozhranie USB-C
C) Aktívny chladiaci systém
D) Držiak do ventilačnej mriežky
E) Nabíjací kábel USB-C na USB-C

Špecifikácie:
•	 Vstup: 15V 3A
•	 Bezdrôtový Výstup: 25W Max
•	 Vzdialenosť nabíjania: ≤ 3 mm
•	 Účinnosť nabíjania: ≤ 70 %
•	 Rozmery produktu:
•	 Magnetická hlava: 65.2 x 65.2 x 42.5 mm
•	 Držiak do ventilačnej mriežky: 66 x 48 x 35 mm
•	 Farba: Čierna
•	 Materiál: ABS
•	 Hmotnosť: 128 g

Obsah balenia:
•	 Qi2 25W Wireless Car Charger CA24
•	 Nabíjací kábel USB-C na USB-C
•	 Používateľský manuál

Návod na použitie:
1.	 Vložte guľôčku do kĺbového úchytu na zadnej strane magnetickej hlavy (F).
2.	 Otočením utiahnite upevňovací krúžok.
3.	 Pred pripevnením do ventilačnej mriežky vozidla uvoľnite klip (G). 
4.	 Nastavte požadovanú vzdialenosť (H). Zasuňte ho do ventilačnej mriežky 

a zaistite nabíjačku uvoľnením klipu, potom otočením uzamknite.
5.	 Pred použitím sa uistite, že je produkt pripojený k napájaniu.
6.	 Prihnite svoj telefón kompatibilný s Qi2 25W a MagSafe na magnetický držiak 

a nastavte si požadovaný uhol pohľadu.
7.	 Vstupné napätie je 15V. Keď je telefón umiestnený a bezdrôtové nabíjanie 

začne, aktivuje sa chladenie a ventilátor sa roztočí. Po vybratí telefónu sa 
chladenie zastaví a ventilátor sa zastaví po 30 sekundách.

SK  
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8.	 Nabíjanie sa automaticky zastaví, ak je prúd príliš vysoký alebo je detegovaný 
cudzí predmet. Funkcia FOD: Ak sú na nabíjačke položené kovové alebo 
magnetické predmety, bezdrôtové nabíjanie sa zastaví a telefón sa nenabíja. 
V takýchto prípadoch telefón bezdrôtovo nenabíjajte.

9.	 Použite puzdro na telefón tenšie ako 2 mm. Príliš hrubé puzdro zníži chladiaci 
efekt na zadnej strane telefónu.

10.	 Pohotovostný režim: LED kontrolka svieti na zeleno.
11.	 Režim nabíjania: RGB červené svetlo sa rozsvieti, farebné svetlá ventilátora sa 

postupne menia, svetlo zhasne po odobratí zariadenia.
12.	 Integrovaná ochrana proti skratu, prepätiu a nadprúdu.

Poznámka:
Na rýchle bezdrôtové nabíjanie je potrebný adaptér PD 45W alebo vyšší (nie je 
súčasťou balenia). Pri použití 25W alebo 30W nabíjačky môže byť bezdrôtové 
nabíjanie podporované, ale chladiaca funkcia nemusí fungovať.

Dôležité bezpečnostné pokyny:
•	 NErozoberajte, nespaľujte ani nevystavujte produkt vode – či už pri používaní, 

alebo mimo neho.
•	 Vyhýbajte sa používaniu produktu pri extrémne vysokých teplotách, vysokej 

vlhkosti alebo v prašnom prostredí.
•	 NEčistite produkt chemikáliami ani čistiacimi prostriedkami. Použite suchú alebo 

mierne navlhčenú handričku.
•	 Používanie nekompatibilného príslušenstva môže predstavovať riziko poranenia 

alebo poškodenia zariadenia.
•	 Počas nabíjania sa produkt môže mierne zohrievať – ide o normálny prevádzkový 

stav. Ak si všimnete nezvyčajne vysokú teplotu, odporúčame zariadenie odpojiť 
a nechať vychladnúť pred ďalším použitím.

•	 Uchovávajte mimo dosahu detí a domácich zvierat. Tento produkt nie je určený 
ako hračka.

•	 NEpokladajte na nabíjaciu plochu žiadne kovové ani magnetické predmety, 
pretože to môže poškodiť obvody alebo spôsobiť stratu funkčnosti magnetických 
kariet (napr. platobných).

Záruka sa nevzťahuje na prípady:
Poškodenie spôsobené nesprávnou prepravou, prírodnými katastrofami (záplavy, 
požiar, blesk, zemetrasenie), ľudskou chybou, nesprávnym používaním produktu 
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alebo neoprávnenými úpravami či výmenou dielov.

Poznámka:
Je dôležité dodržiavať bezpečnostné pokyny a inštrukcie, aby ste predišli riziku 
poškodenia zariadenia alebo zraneniu.
Tento produkt podlieha smernici WEEE (2012/19/EÚ) a nesmie sa likvidovať spolu 
s bežným komunálnym odpadom. Po skončení životnosti ho odovzdajte na vhodné 
zberné miesto pre recykláciu elektrických a elektronických zariadení.
Tento produkt spĺňa požiadavky príslušných smerníc a noriem EÚ. Posúdenie zhody 
bolo vykonané v súlade s príslušnými predpismi.
Všetky ochranné známky a registrované značky sú majetkom ich príslušných vlastníkov.
V prípade akýchkoľvek problémov alebo nejasností kontaktujte výrobcu na adrese 
customercare@mobileorigin.com.

Produktbeschreibung:
A) Magnetisches kabelloses Ladegerät Qi2 25W (MagSafe-kompatibel)
B) USB-C-Ladeschnittstelle
C) Aktives Kühlsystem
D) Lüftungsgitter-Halterung
E) USB-C-auf-USB-C-Ladekabel

Technische Daten:
•	 Eingang: 15V 3A
•	 Drahtlos Ausgang: 25W Max
•	 Ladeabstand: ≤ 3 mm
•	 Ladewirkungsgrad: ≤ 70 %
•	 Produktabmessungen:
•	 Magnetkopf: 65.2 x 65.2 x 42.5 mm
•	 Lüftungsgitter-Halterung: 66 x 48 x 35 mm
•	 Farbe: Schwarz
•	 Material: ABS
•	 Gewicht: 128 g

DE  
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Lieferumfang:
•	 Qi2 25W Wireless Car Charger CA24
•	 USB-C-auf-USB-C-Ladekabel
•	 Bedienungsanleitung

Gebrauchsanweisung:
1.	 Setzen Sie die Kugel in die Buchse auf der Rückseite des Magnetkopfes ein (F).
2.	 Drehen Sie den Klemmring fest.
3.	 Bevor Sie die Halterung am Lüftungsgitter befestigen, entriegeln Sie den Clip (G).
4.	 Stellen Sie den gewünschten Abstand ein (H). Stecken Sie die Halterung in das 

Lüftungsgitter des Fahrzeugs und sichern Sie das Ladegerät durch Loslassen 
des Clips, anschließend durch Drehen verriegeln.

5.	 Stellen Sie sicher, dass das Produkt vor der Verwendung an die 
Stromversorgung angeschlossen ist.

6.	 Platzieren Sie Ihr Qi2 25W- und MagSafe-kompatibles Telefon auf der magnetischen 
Halterung und neigen Sie es in den gewünschten Betrachtungswinkel.

7.	 Die Eingangsspannung beträgt 15V. Wenn das Telefon platziert wird und das 
kabellose Laden startet, aktiviert sich die Kühlung und der Lüfter beginnt sich 
zu drehen. Sobald das Telefon entfernt wird, stoppt die Kühlung sofort, und der 
Lüfter stoppt nach 30 Sekunden.

8.	 Das Laden stoppt automatisch, wenn der Strom zu hoch ist oder ein Fremdkörper 
erkannt wird. FOD-Funktion: Wenn metallische oder magnetische Gegenstände 
auf das Ladegerät gelegt werden, funktioniert das kabellose Laden nicht und das 
Telefon wird nicht geladen. Laden Sie das Telefon in solchen Fällen nicht kabellos.

9.	 Verwenden Sie eine Handyhülle, die dünner als 2 mm ist. Eine zu dicke Hülle 
reduziert die Kühlleistung auf der Rückseite des Telefons.

10.	 Bereitschaftsmodus: LED-Anzeige leuchtet grün.
11.	 Lademodus: Das rote RGB-Licht leuchtet auf, die farbigen Lichter des Lüfters 

wechseln allmählich, das Licht erlischt, sobald das Gerät abgenommen wird.
12.	 Integrierter Schutz vor Kurzschluss, Überspannung und Überstrom.

Wichtige Sicherheitshinweise:
•	 NICHT zerlegen, verbrennen oder dem Wasser aussetzen, weder bei Gebrauch 

noch bei Nichtgebrauch.
•	 Vermeiden Sie die Verwendung bei extrem hohen Temperaturen, hoher 

Luftfeuchtigkeit oder staubigen Umgebungen.
•	 NICHT mit Chemikalien oder Reinigungsmitteln reinigen. Verwenden Sie 
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stattdessen ein trockenes oder leicht feuchtes Tuch.
•	 Die Verwendung inkompatibler Zubehörteile kann zu Verletzungen oder 

Schäden führen.
•	 Das Produkt kann sich während des Ladevorgangs erwärmen. Dies ist ein 

normaler Betriebszustand. Bei ungewöhnlich hoher Temperatur trennen Sie 
das Gerät vom Laden und lassen es abkühlen, bevor Sie es erneut verwenden.

•	 Außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern und Haustieren aufbewahren. Dieses 
Produkt ist kein Spielzeug.

•	 KEINE metallischen oder magnetischen Gegenstände auf das Ladepad 
legen, da dies die Schaltkreise beschädigen oder magnetische Karten (z. B. 
Bankkarten) funktionsunfähig machen kann.

Garantie gilt nicht in folgenden Fällen:
Schäden durch unsachgemäßen Transport, Naturkatastrophen (Überschwemmungen, 
Feuer, Blitz, Erdbeben), menschliches Versagen, unsachgemäße Nutzung des 
Produkts oder nicht autorisierte Änderungen/Austausch von Teilen.

Hinweis:
Es ist wichtig, die Sicherheitshinweise und Anweisungen zu befolgen, um Schäden 
am Gerät oder Verletzungen zu vermeiden.
Dieses Produkt unterliegt der WEEE-Richtlinie (2012/19/EU) und darf nicht mit dem 
normalen Hausmüll entsorgt werden. Am Ende seiner Lebensdauer bitte an einer 
geeigneten Sammelstelle für Elektro- und Elektronik-Altgeräte abgeben.
Dieses Produkt erfüllt die Anforderungen der geltenden EU-Richtlinien und Normen. 
Die Konformitätsbewertung wurde gemäß den relevanten Vorschriften durchgeführt.
Alle Marken und eingetragenen Marken sind Eigentum ihrer jeweiligen Besitzer.
Bei Problemen oder Unklarheiten wenden Sie sich bitte an den Hersteller unter 
customercare@mobileorigin.com.
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Termékleírás:
A) Mágneses vezeték nélküli töltő Qi2 25W (MagSafe kompatibilis)
B) USB-C töltőcsatlakozó
C) Aktív hűtőrendszer
D) Szellőzőrács-tartó
E) USB-C–USB-C töltőkábel

Műszaki adatok:
•	 Bemenet: 15V 3A
•	 Vezeték nélküli Kimenet: 25W Max
•	 Töltési távolság: ≤ 3 mm
•	 Töltési hatékonyság: ≤ 70 %
•	 Termékméretei:
•	 Mágneses fej: 65.2 x 65.2 x 42.5 mm
•	 Szellőzőrács-tartó: 66 x 48 x 35 mm
•	 Szín: fekete
•	 Anyag: ABS
•	 Súly: 128 g

A csomag tartalma:
•	 Qi2 25W Wireless Car Charger CA24
•	 USB-C–USB-C töltőkábel
•	 Felhasználói kézikönyv

Használati útmutató:
1.	 Helyezze a golyót a mágneses fej hátoldalán lévő csatlakozóba (F).
2.	 A rögzítőgyűrűt csavarással húzza meg.
3.	 Mielőtt a jármű szellőzőrácsára rögzítené, oldja ki a csipeszt (G).
4.	 Állítsa be a kívánt távolságot (H). Helyezze be a szellőzőrácsba, majd a csipesz 

elengedésével rögzítse a töltőt, végül fordítással zárja.
5.	 Győződjön meg róla, hogy a termék használat előtt áramforráshoz van 

csatlakoztatva.
6.	 Helyezze Qi2 25W és MagSafe kompatibilis telefonját a mágneses tartóra, majd 

állítsa be a kívánt nézési szöget.
7.	 A bemeneti feszültség 15V. Ha a telefont felhelyezik és a vezeték nélküli 

töltés elindul, a hűtés aktiválódik és a ventilátor forogni kezd. A telefon 

HU
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eltávolításakor a hűtés azonnal leáll, a ventilátor pedig 30 másodperc után 
megáll.

8.	 A töltés automatikusan leáll, ha a túláram vagy idegen tárgy érzékelhető. 
FOD funkció: ha fém vagy mágneses tárgy kerül a töltőre, a vezeték nélküli 
töltés leáll, és a telefon nem töltődik. Ilyen esetben ne töltse vezeték nélkül 
a készüléket.

9.	 Használjon 2 mm-nél vékonyabb telefontokot. A túl vastag tok csökkenti 
a hűtés hatékonyságát a telefon hátoldalán.

10.	 Készenléti üzemmód: A LED jelzőfény zölden világít.
11.	 Töltési mód: A piros RGB fény felgyullad, a ventilátor színes fényei fokozatosan 

váltakoznak, a fény kialszik, miután a készülék lekerül.
12.	 Beépített rövidzárlat-, túlfeszültség- és túláramvédelem.

Megjegyzés:
A gyors vezeték nélküli töltéshez PD 45W vagy nagyobb teljesítményű adapter 
szükséges (nem tartozék). 25W vagy 30W töltő használata esetén a vezeték nélküli 
töltés működhet, de a hűtési funkció nem biztos, hogy aktív lesz.

Fontos biztonsági utasítások:
•	 NE szétszerelje, NE égesse, NE tegye ki víznek, sem használat közben, sem tároláskor.
•	 Kerülje a termék használatát extrém magas hőmérsékleten, magas 

páratartalom mellett vagy poros környezetben.
•	 NE tisztítsa vegyszerekkel vagy tisztítószerekkel; használjon száraz vagy enyhén 

nedves kendőt.
•	 A nem kompatibilis kiegészítők használata sérülést vagy készülékkárosodást okozhat.
•	 Töltés közben a termék felmelegedhet, ami normális működési állapot. Rendkívül 

magas hőmérséklet esetén kapcsolja le a töltést, és hagyja lehűlni a készüléket 
a további használat előtt.

•	 Tartsa távol gyermekektől és háziállatoktól. Ez a termék nem játék.
•	 NE helyezzen fém vagy mágneses tárgyakat a töltőfelületre, mivel ez károsíthatja az 

áramkört, vagy a mágneses kártyák (pl. bankkártyák) működésképtelenné válhatnak.

A garancia nem érvényes az alábbi esetekben:
Sérülés nem megfelelő szállítás, természeti katasztrófák (árvíz, tűz, villámcsapás, 
földrengés), emberi hiba, a termék helytelen használata, vagy nem engedélyezett 
módosítás/alkatrészcsere miatt.
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Megjegyzés:
Fontos betartani a biztonsági előírásokat és az útmutatót a készülék károsodásának 
vagy sérülés elkerülése érdekében.
Ez a termék a WEEE irányelv (2012/19/EU) hatálya alá tartozik, és nem dobható 
ki a háztartási hulladékkal együtt. Élettartamának végén adja le megfelelő 
gyűjtőhelyen az elektromos és elektronikai berendezések újrahasznosítása céljából.
Ez a termék megfelel az alkalmazandó EU-irányelveknek és szabványoknak. 
A megfelelőségi értékelést a vonatkozó szabályozásoknak megfelelően végezték el.
Minden védjegy és bejegyzett márkanév a tulajdonosok tulajdona.
Bármilyen probléma vagy bizonytalanság esetén vegye fel a kapcsolatot a gyártóval 
a customercare@mobileorigin.com címen.

Opis produktu:
A) Magnetyczna ładowarka bezprzewodowa Qi2 25W (kompatybilna z MagSafe)
B) Złącze ładowania USB-C
C) Aktywny system chłodzenia
D) Uchwyt do kratki wentylacyjnej
E) Kabel ładujący USB-C do USB-C

Specyfikacja:
•	 Wejście: 15V 3A
•	 Bezprzewodowy Wyjście: 25W Max
•	 Odległość ładowania: ≤ 3 mm
•	 Wydajność ładowania: ≤ 70 %
•	 Wymiary produktu:
•	 Głowica magnetyczna: 65.2 x 65.2 x 42.5 mm
•	 Uchwyt do kratki wentylacyjnej: 66 x 48 x 35 mm
•	 Kolor: czarny
•	 Materiał: ABS
•	 Waga: 128 g

PL
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Zawartość opakowania:
•	 Qi2 25W Wireless Car Charger CA24
•	 Kabel ładujący USB-C do USB-C
•	 Instrukcja obsługi

Instrukcja użytkowania:
1.	 Włóż kulkę do gniazda z tyłu głowicy magnetycznej (F).
2.	 Obracając pierścień zaciskowy, dokręć mocowanie.
3.	 Przed zamocowaniem na kratce wentylacyjnej pojazdu odblokuj klips (G).
4.	 Ustaw żądaną odległość (H). Włóż uchwyt do kratki wentylacyjnej i zabezpiecz 

ładowarkę, zwalniając klips, następnie obróć, aby zablokować.
5.	 Upewnij się, że produkt jest podłączony do zasilania przed użyciem.
6.	 Umieść swój telefon kompatybilny z Qi2 25W i MagSafe na magnetycznym uchwycie 

i ustaw żądany kąt widzenia.
7.	 Napięcie wejściowe wynosi 15V. Po umieszczeniu telefonu i rozpoczęciu ładowania 

bezprzewodowego aktywuje się chłodzenie, a wentylator zaczyna działać. Po usunięciu 
telefonu chłodzenie zatrzymuje się natychmiast, a wentylator po 30 sekundach.

8.	 Ładowanie zatrzymuje się automatycznie, jeśli prąd jest zbyt wysoki lub wykryty 
zostanie obcy przedmiot. Funkcja FOD: Jeśli na ładowarkę położone zostaną metalowe 
lub magnetyczne przedmioty, ładowanie bezprzewodowe przestaje działać, a telefon 
nie ładuje się. W takich przypadkach nie ładuj telefonu bezprzewodowo.

9.	 Używaj etui na telefon cieńszego niż 2 mm. Zbyt grube etui zmniejszy efekt 
chłodzenia na tylnej powierzchni telefonu.

10.	 Tryb gotowości: Wskaźnik LED świeci na zielono.
11.	 Tryb ładowania: Czerwone światło RGB zapala się, kolorowe światła wentylatora 

stopniowo się zmieniają, światło gaśnie po zdjęciu urządzenia.
12.	 Wbudowana ochrona przed zwarciem, przepięciem i przeciążeniem.

Uwaga:
Do szybkiego ładowania bezprzewodowego wymagany jest adapter PD 45W 
lub wyższy (nie wchodzi w skład zestawu). Przy użyciu ładowarki 25W lub 30W 
ładowanie bezprzewodowe może działać, ale funkcja chłodzenia może nie działać.

Ważne instrukcje bezpieczeństwa:
•	 NIE rozkładaj, NIE spalaj ani NIE wystawiaj produktu na działanie wody, ani 

podczas używania, ani w czasie przechowywania.
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•	 Unikaj korzystania z produktu w ekstremalnie wysokich temperaturach, przy 
dużej wilgotności lub w zakurzonym środowisku.

•	 NIE czyść produktu chemikaliami ani detergentami; użyj suchej lub lekko 
wilgotnej ściereczki.

•	 Używanie niekompatybilnych akcesoriów może stanowić ryzyko obrażeń lub 
uszkodzenia urządzenia.

•	 Produkt może się nagrzewać podczas ładowania – jest to normalny stan pracy. 
W przypadku zauważenia nadmiernie wysokiej temperatury, odłącz urządzenie 
od ładowania i poczekaj aż ostygnie przed ponownym użyciem.

•	 Przechowuj poza zasięgiem dzieci i zwierząt. Produkt nie jest zabawką.
•	 NIE umieszczaj metalowych ani magnetycznych przedmiotów na ładowarce, 

ponieważ może to uszkodzić obwody lub spowodować utratę funkcji kart 
magnetycznych (np. kart bankowych).

Gwarancja nie obejmuje przypadków:
Uszkodzeń spowodowanych niewłaściwym transportem, katastrofami naturalnymi 
(powodzie, pożary, pioruny, trzęsienia ziemi), błędem ludzkim, niewłaściwym 
użyciem produktu lub nieautoryzowanymi modyfikacjami/wymianą części.

Uwaga:
Ważne jest przestrzeganie zasad bezpieczeństwa i instrukcji obsługi, aby uniknąć 
uszkodzenia urządzenia lub obrażeń.
Produkt podlega dyrektywie WEEE (2012/19/UE) i nie może być wyrzucany razem 
z odpadami komunalnymi. Po zakończeniu okresu użytkowania należy oddać go do 
odpowiedniego punktu zbiórki w celu recyklingu sprzętu elektrycznego i elektronicznego.
Produkt spełnia wymagania obowiązujących dyrektyw i norm UE. Ocena zgodności 
została przeprowadzona zgodnie z odpowiednimi przepisami.
Wszystkie znaki towarowe i zarejestrowane znaki towarowe są własnością ich właścicieli.
W przypadku jakichkolwiek problemów lub wątpliwości prosimy o kontakt 
z producentem pod adresem customercare@mobileorigin.com.
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Περιγραφή προϊόντος:
A) Μαγνητικός ασύρματος φορτιστής Qi2 25W (Συμβατός με MagSafe)
B) Θύρα φόρτισης USB-C
C) Ενεργό σύστημα ψύξης
D) Βάση για τον αεραγωγό
E) Καλώδιο φόρτισης USB-C σε USB-C

Προδιαγραφές:
•	 Είσοδος: 15V 3A
•	 Ασύρματος Έξοδος: 25W Max
•	 Απόσταση φόρτισης: ≤ 3 mm
•	 Απόδοση φόρτισης: ≤ 70 %
•	 Διαστάσεις προϊόντος:
•	 Μαγνητική κεφαλή: 65.2 x 65.2 x 42.5 mm
•	 Βάση αεραγωγού: 66 x 48 x 35 mm
•	 Χρώμα: Μαύρο
•	 Υλικό: ABS
•	 Βάρος: 128 g

Περιεχόμενα συσκευασίας:
•	 Qi2 25W Wireless Car Charger CA24
•	 Καλώδιο φόρτισης USB-C σε USB-C
•	 Οδηγίες χρήσης

Οδηγίες χρήσης:
1.	 Τοποθετήστε τη μπάλα στη θήκη στο πίσω μέρος της μαγνητικής κεφαλής (F).
2.	 Στρίψτε το δαχτυλίδι σύσφιξης για να στερεώσετε.
3.	 Πριν τοποθετήσετε στο αεραγωγό του οχήματος, ξεκλειδώστε το κλιπ (G).
4.	 Ρυθμίστε την επιθυμητή απόσταση (H). Τοποθετήστε το στη σχάρα αεραγωγού και 

ασφαλίστε τον φορτιστή αφήνοντας το κλιπ, στη συνέχεια στρίψτε για να κλειδώσει.
5.	 Βεβαιωθείτε ότι το προϊόν είναι συνδεδεμένο με ρεύμα πριν τη χρήση.
6.	 Τοποθετήστε το τηλέφωνό σας συμβατό με Qi2 25W και MagSafe στη μαγνητική βάση 

και ρυθμίστε την επιθυμητή γωνία θέασης.
7.	 Η είσοδος ισχύος είναι 15V. Όταν τοποθετηθεί το τηλέφωνο και ξεκινήσει η ασύρματη 

φόρτιση, ενεργοποιείται η ψύξη και ο ανεμιστήρας περιστρέφεται. Όταν αφαιρεθεί 
το τηλέφωνο, η ψύξη σταματά αμέσως και ο ανεμιστήρας σταματά μετά από 30 

GR
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δευτερόλεπτα.
8.	 Η φόρτιση σταματά αυτόματα εάν το ρεύμα είναι πολύ υψηλό ή εντοπιστεί ξένο 

αντικείμενο. Λειτουργία FOD: Όταν τοποθετηθούν μεταλλικά ή μαγνητικά αντικείμενα 
στον φορτιστή, η ασύρματη φόρτιση σταματά να λειτουργεί και το τηλέφωνο δεν 
φορτίζει. Μην φορτίζετε το τηλέφωνο ασύρματα σε αυτές τις περιπτώσεις.

9.	 Χρησιμοποιήστε θήκη τηλεφώνου λεπτότερη από 2 mm. Μια πολύ παχιά θήκη μειώνει 
την ψυκτική απόδοση στην πίσω πλευρά του τηλεφώνου.

10.	 Λειτουργία αναμονής: Η ενδεικτική λυχνία LED ανάβει πράσινη.
11.	 Λειτουργία φόρτισης: Το κόκκινο φως RGB ανάβει, τα χρωματιστά φώτα του 

ανεμιστήρα αλλάζουν σταδιακά, το φως σβήνει όταν αφαιρεθεί η συσκευή.
12.	 Ενσωματωμένη προστασία από βραχυκύκλωμα, υπερτάση και υπερφόρτωση.

Σημαντικές οδηγίες ασφαλείας:
•	 ΜΗΝ αποσυναρμολογείτε, καίτε ή εκθέτετε το προϊόν στο νερό, είτε κατά τη 

χρήση είτε εκτός αυτής.
•	 Αποφύγετε τη χρήση του προϊόντος σε ακραίες θερμοκρασίες, υψηλή υγρασία ή 

σκονισμένα περιβάλλοντα.
•	 ΜΗΝ καθαρίζετε το προϊόν με χημικά ή απορρυπαντικά. Χρησιμοποιήστε ένα 

στεγνό ή ελαφρώς νωπό πανί.
•	 Η χρήση μη συμβατών αξεσουάρ μπορεί να προκαλέσει τραυματισμό ή ζημιά 

στη συσκευή.
•	 Το προϊόν μπορεί να ζεσταθεί κατά τη φόρτιση. Αυτό είναι φυσιολογικό. Αν 

παρατηρήσετε ασυνήθιστα υψηλή θερμοκρασία, αποσυνδέστε τη φόρτιση και 
αφήστε το να κρυώσει πριν τη χρησιμοποιήσετε ξανά.

•	 Κρατήστε το προϊόν μακριά από παιδιά και κατοικίδια. Το προϊόν δεν 
προορίζεται ως παιχνίδι.

•	 ΜΗΝ τοποθετείτε μεταλλικά ή μαγνητικά αντικείμενα στην επιφάνεια φόρτισης, 
καθώς μπορεί να καταστραφεί το κύκλωμα ή να καταστούν ανενεργές οι 
μαγνητικές κάρτες (π.χ. τραπεζικές κάρτες).

Η εγγύηση δεν ισχύει στις εξής περιπτώσεις:
Ζημιές από ακατάλληλη μεταφορά, φυσικές καταστροφές (πλημμύρες, φωτιά, κεραυνός, 
σεισμός), ανθρώπινο λάθος, κακή χρήση του προϊόντος ή μη εξουσιοδοτημένες 
τροποποιήσεις/αντικαταστάσεις εξαρτημάτων.
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Σημείωση:
Είναι σημαντικό να ακολουθείτε τις οδηγίες ασφαλείας και χρήσης για να αποφύγετε 
ζημιές στη συσκευή ή τραυματισμό.
Το προϊόν υπόκειται στην Οδηγία WEEE (2012/19/ΕΕ) και δεν πρέπει να απορρίπτεται 
μαζί με τα κανονικά οικιακά απορρίμματα. Στο τέλος της ζωής του, παραδώστε το σε 
κατάλληλο σημείο συλλογής για ανακύκλωση ηλεκτρικού και ηλεκτρονικού εξοπλισμού.
Το προϊόν συμμορφώνεται με τις απαιτήσεις των ισχυουσών ευρωπαϊκών οδηγιών 
και προτύπων. Η αξιολόγηση συμμόρφωσης πραγματοποιήθηκε σύμφωνα με τους 
σχετικούς κανονισμούς.
Όλα τα εμπορικά σήματα και καταχωρημένα σήματα ανήκουν στους αντίστοιχους 
ιδιοκτήτες τους.
Σε περίπτωση προβλημάτων ή αμφιβολιών, επικοινωνήστε με τον κατασκευαστή 
στο customercare@mobileorigin.com.

Produktbeskrivelse:
A) Magnetisk trådløs oplader Qi2 25W (MagSafe-kompatibel)
B) USB-C ladeinterface
C) Aktivt kølesystem
D) Luftventilationsholder
E) USB-C til USB-C ladekabel

Specifikationer:
•	 Input: 15V 3A
•	 Trådløs Output: 25W Max
•	 Ladeafstand: ≤ 3 mm
•	 Ladeeffektivitet: ≤ 70 %
•	 Produktmål:
•	 Magnetisk hoved: 65.2 x 65.2 x 42.5 mm
•	 Luftventilationsholder: 66 x 48 x 35 mm
•	 Farve: Sort
•	 Materiale: ABS
•	 Vægt: 128 g

DK
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Pakkeindhold:
•	 Qi2 25W Wireless Car Charger CA24
•	 USB-C til USB-C ladekabel
•	 Brugsanvisning

Brugsanvisning:
1.	 Indsæt kuglen i stikket på bagsiden af det magnetiske hoved (F).
2.	 Drej klemringen for at stramme.
3.	 Før montering på bilens luftventil, lås klipsen op (G).
4.	 Juster den ønskede afstand (H). Indsæt det i bilens ventilationsåbning og fastgør 

opladeren ved at frigive klipsen, og drej derefter for at låse.
5.	 Sørg for, at produktet er tilsluttet strøm, før det bruges.
6.	 Placer din Qi2 25W- og MagSafe-kompatible telefon på den magnetiske holder og vip 

den til den ønskede synsvinkel.
7.	 Indgangseffekt er 15V. Når telefonen er placeret, og trådløs opladning starter, 

aktiveres køling, og blæseren begynder at dreje. Når telefonen fjernes, stopper 
kølingen straks, og blæseren stopper efter 30 sekunder.

8.	 Opladningen stopper automatisk, hvis strømmen er for høj, eller et fremmed objekt 
registreres. FOD-funktion: Når metal- eller magnetobjekter lægges på opladeren, 
stopper trådløs opladning, og telefonen oplades ikke. Oplad ikke telefonen trådløst 
i sådanne tilfælde.

9.	 Brug et telefoncover tyndere end 2 mm. Et for tykt cover reducerer køleeffekten på 
telefonens bagside.

10.	 Standby-tilstand: LED-indikatoren lyser grønt.
11.	 Opladningstilstand: Det røde RGB-lys tændes, ventilatorens farvede lys skifter 

gradvist, lyset slukkes, når enheden tages af.
12.	 Indbygget beskyttelse mod kortslutning, overspænding og overstrøm.

Bemærk:
Hurtig trådløs opladning kræver PD 45W eller højere adapter (ikke inkluderet). Ved 
brug af en 25W eller 30W oplader kan trådløs opladning muligvis understøttes, 
men kølefunktionen fungerer muligvis ikke.

Vigtige sikkerhedsinstruktioner:
•	 MÅ IKKE adskilles, brændes eller udsættes for vand, hverken under brug eller 

opbevaring.
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•	 Undgå at bruge produktet under ekstremt høje temperaturer, høj luftfugtighed 
eller i støvede omgivelser.

•	 Rengør IKKE produktet med kemikalier eller rengøringsmidler. Brug i stedet en 
tør eller let fugtig klud.

•	 Brug af inkompatibelt tilbehør kan medføre risiko for skader eller beskadigelse.
•	 Produktet kan blive varmt under opladning – dette er normalt. Hvis 

temperaturen bliver usædvanligt høj, anbefales det at afbryde opladningen og 
lade det køle af, inden det bruges igen.

•	 Opbevar produktet utilgængeligt for børn og kæledyr. Produktet er ikke legetøj.
•	 Læg IKKE metal- eller magnetiske genstande på opladerpladen, da dette kan 

beskadige kredsløbet eller gøre magnetkort (f.eks. bankkort) ubrugelige.

Garantien gælder ikke i følgende tilfælde:
Skader forårsaget af forkert transport, naturkatastrofer (oversvømmelser, 
brand, lynnedslag, jordskælv), menneskelige fejl, forkert brug af produktet eller 
uautoriserede ændringer/udskiftning af dele.

Bemærk:
Det er vigtigt at følge sikkerhedsanvisningerne og brugsanvisningen for at undgå 
beskadigelse af udstyret eller personskade.
Dette produkt er underlagt WEEE-direktivet (2012/19/EU) og må ikke bortskaffes 
med almindeligt husholdningsaffald. Ved slutningen af produktets levetid skal det 
afleveres på et egnet indsamlingssted til genbrug af elektrisk og elektronisk udstyr.
Produktet overholder kravene i gældende EU-direktiver og standarder. 
Overensstemmelsesvurdering er udført i henhold til de relevante regler.
Alle varemærker og registrerede varemærker tilhører deres respektive ejere.
I tilfælde af problemer eller tvivl, kontakt venligst producenten 		
på customercare@mobileorigin.com.
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